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Signify Luminaires (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
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District, Shanghai, P.R. China 
Postal code: 200233

Mounting Instructions
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Philips and the Philips shield emblem are registered trademarks of Koninklijke Philips N.V. 

IP65 AS/NZS
 60598

3000
BVP158 LED31/WW_NW_CW PSU 27W AWB GM

BVP158 LED52/WW_NW_CW PSU 45W AWB GM

BVP158 LED73/WW_NW_CW PSU 65W AWB GM

BVP158 LED105/WW_NW_CW PSU 90W AWB GM

BVP158 LED157/WW_NW_CW PSU 135W AWB GM

BVP158 LED210/WW_NW_CW PSU 180W AWB GM
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220-240V~ 50/60Hz

2KV/2KV
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3.124242x401x37x320

4.36296x474x41x380

Eng: Projected Area
ID: Area Proyeksi

  Dimension / Dimensi
/Kích thước /ขนาดโคม

/Размеры/Розміри
/Өлшемдері/الابعاد 
AxBxCxD (mm)

CCT 
(K)

Frequency
/Frekuensi
/Tần số

/ความถ่ี/Частота
/Кернеу/التردد

Voltage/Tegangan
/Đ iện áp/โวลต
Напряжение

/Напруга/Кернеу
الجھد/

LEDs

Lumen Output (lm)/Lumen 
keluaran/Quang thông (lm)

/ลูเมน/Световой поток
/Світловий потік

/Жарық ағыны/طاقة الاضائة

Type / Tipe/ Loại /
นรุ  /Тип/Түрі/رقم النوع 

Power(W)/Daya/
Công suất/กําลังไฟฟา/
Мощность/Потужність

/Қуат/الطاقة
 (m² ) Surge ratin

Kisaran lonjakan
g

2    Floor, Building 1, No. 2555, Hechuan Road, Minhang nd

0.017

0.028

0.038

0.045

0.077

0.112

4200

4200

4200

4200

4200

4200

120

180

260

360

540

720

3000

5000

7000

10000

15000

20000

3150

5250

7350

10500

15750

21000

*default setting    3000K，4200K，6500K
This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class: F for 3000K, E for 4200K & 6500K.

 

Panjang kabel yang terekspos: 27W/45W/65W/90W/135W/180W 1000mm 

The terminal block should be 
complying with EN60998-2-
1/EN60998-2-2
Terminal blok harus sesuai
dengan 
EN60998-2-1/EN60998-2-2

mm²H05RN-F 3x1.0
60245IEC57
N: Blue/Biru
L : Brown/Coklat
GND:Yellow-Green/Kuning - Hijau

Always use min IP65 or higher IP rated junction box/ connector for direct wiring connection with luminaire.
The Luminaire should never be used in submerged wet conditions e.g. under water, soil, snow etc.
The wiring connection should also never be used in submerged wet conditions e.g. water, soil, snow etc. 
OR use IP68 junction box.
The warranty is void, in case any of the instructions / guidelines are not followed as per given mounting instruction.
This product is not supplied with any junction box / connector.
For further clarification, please contact the manufacturer.

27W 45W 65W 90W 135W 180W
70 90 110 110 136 210
85 110 130 130 166 240

4.5 6.5 6.5 8.5 10.5 10.5
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27W/45W
without buckle
65W/90W/135W/180W
with buckle

Type
a (mm)
b (mm)
c (mm)

d (mm)

133 173 203 220 282 336e (mm)

d

c

e

a
b
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34
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  IP65 Junction Box
Kotak Penghubung IP65

Min  IP65 OR

Run Current (A) 
(@230V) 

Start Current Duration ( s) /
T(@50% of Ipeak) ( s)

Maximum Number of 
Luminaire on MCB 16A  

Type B  (pcs)

Start (Inrush) Current(A)     
/ Ipeak (A)

* Touch current or 
protective conductor 

current (mA)

Maximum Number of 
Luminaire on MCB 16A  

Type C  (pcs)

The leakage current *(touch current or protective conductor current) of electrical circuit may be greatly dependent upon electrical supply cables used such as its rating and length, proper 
connection of electrical supply cables to luminaires and wiring connection topology of luminaires to the supply electrical circuit amongst other site conditions.
* In some cases referred to as Earth Leakage Current.

Type

BVP158 27W
BVP158 45W
BVP158 65W
BVP158 90W
BVP158 135W
BVP158 180W

0.115
0.20
0.27 
0.38 
0.58
0.77

5.59
5.62
7.70
7.60
7.80
8.00

6.10
6.65
13.15
13.85 
15.20
15.25

83
48
35
25
16
12

97
56
41
29
19
14

＜3.5
＜3.5
＜3.5
＜3.5
＜3.5
＜3.5

Tipe Produk Arus Arus Masuk Durasi arus masuk Arus awal atau arus konduktor 
pelindung

Jumlah maksimal rumah lampu 
pada MCB 16A tipe B (pcs)

Jumlah maksimal rumah lampu 
pada MC 16A tipe C (pcs)

Kebocoran arus *(arus awal atau arus konduktor pelindung) dari sirkuit listrik sangat bergantung kepada kabel suplai listrik seperti tingkat, panjang, koneksi yang memadai dari kabel suplai listrik ke 
rumah lampu dan topologi koneksi kabel dari  rumah lampu ke suplai sirkuit listrik diantara keadaan lain.
*dalam beberapa kasus dapat mengacu kepada kebocoran arus dalam tanah.

Fasten the bolt

Torque : Nm

Install the luminaire according to the national regulation
and make sure it will not fall off.
Pasang rumah lampu sesuai dengan regulasi standar nasional 
dan pastikan lampu tidak jatuh.

  Kencangkan Baut

27W 45W 65W 135W 180W90W0

Torque(Nm) 2 8 8 15 25 25

0º~360º

The exposed wire length:27W/45W/65W/90W/135W/180W 1000mm 
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6. 

6. 

6. 

6. 

Multi Color switch: set your color temperature 3000K, 4200K  (=default)or 6500K

CCT Selectable Switch  Left (WW): 3000K
Middle (NW): 4200K
Right (CW): 6500K

Remove CCT cover
cover the CCT switch
Please install the switch cover 
tightly to prevent it from falling 
off and entering water




